within the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 

and the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE & LIQUIDITY: 

•	 Authorized Share Capital 

The Authorized Capital of the Company as at March 31, 

2021 was H25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores 

only) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores ) equity shares 

of H5/- each.

•	 Issued and paid up Share Capital 

The paid-up Equity Share Capital as at March 31, 2021 

was H21,82,20,900/- (Twenty One Crore Eighty Two Lakh 

Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred) divided into 4,36,44,180 

(Four Crore Thirty Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand One 

Hundred & Eighty) Equity Shares, having face value of H5/- 

each fully paid up.

During the year under review, the Company has not issued 

any shares or convertible securities with differential voting 

rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity 

or warrants.